

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 14892 of 2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI).....2009

(From the judgment and order dated 06/07/2009 in RLA No. 1273/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MANIKLAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering as regards
petitioner No. 1 - Maniklal is concerned, stands allowed.

So far as petitioner No.2 - Sandeep Kumar is concerned, his
application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof
thereof.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master