

: ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8728/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in CRLA No.
1273/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANIKLAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.for
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By order dated 23rd October, 2009, the learned
Chamber Judge allowed the application for exemption from
surrendering in respect of petitioner No.1 and dismissed in
respect of petitioner No.2.

Petitioner No.2 has now surrendered.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioners
shall be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of
the trial Court in Case No.53 of 1994.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master